Annex 2

Notification regarding the commitment of a BVB Participant to act as MiFID 2 Market Maker

for the financial instruments traded within BVB and which are considered to have a liquid market, according to the information available on the ESMA's website

- update in force since December 2, 2019 -

Taking into account the provisions of the Title I of BVB's Rulebook – Market Operator with regard to Market Makers, respectively with regard to MiFID 2 Market Makers, the update of technical specifications with regard to the requirements applicable to Market Makers determined by the application in the real environment of the *volatility interruption mechanism*, as well as in conformity with the applicable contractual framework related to Market Making's activity within BVB,

BVB Participant:

Is committed to act as MiFID 2 Market Maker, according to the specific terms, for the following financial instruments considered to have a liquid market, according to the information available on the ESMA's web-site, for which the Participant follows a market making strategy:

Symbol	Name	ISIN

Confirm that we have taken note about the BVB updates related to MiFID 2 Market Maker and regarding the *volatility interruption mechanism*, regarding the framework/ specifications applicable to them and we expressly accept them.

11	
Legal representative:	
Position:	
Date:	
Signature:	